Aker Clean Hydrogen AS	
Published date:	19.10.2021 07:00
IssuerID:	ACH
Messageld:	544555
Instrument:	-
Market:	Euronext Growth (Oslo)
Category:	NON-REGULATORY PRESS RELEASES
Mandatory notification:	No
OAM announcements:	No
Attachment:	
Title:	Aker Clean Hydrogen: Presentation of Q3 2021 Results

Aker Clean Hydrogen will present third-quarter 2021 results on October 22, 2021. The presentation will be broadcast as a webcast on the following link:

https://channel.royalcast.com/hegnarmedia/#!/hegnarmedia/20211022_1 (https://eur0 1.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fchannel.royalcast.com%2Fheg narmedia%2F%23!%2Fhegnarmedia%2F20211022_1&data=04%7C01%7Cmathias.reierth%40akerh orizons.com%7C0fe0f05d049846e90c6308d99253b07f%7C4532deeec4ed44d788c679ffa513472c%7C0%7C0%7C637701710408320147%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWljoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQljoiV2luMzliLCJBTil6lk1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=HzYJv1C%2BD1eeTW2slbbs%2B61RYNdV1YYYcQPC9gK9j48%3D&reserved=0)

Time and date: Friday October 22, 2021 at CEST 09:30

Questions can be submitted throughout the streaming event and the presentation material will be published at 07:00 CEST. For additional information, please contact:

Investor contact: Christian Yggeseth, mob: +47 915 10 000, email: christian.yggeseth@akerhorizons.com About Aker Clean Hydrogen

Aker Clean Hydrogen aims to develop, build, own and operate clean hydrogen production on an industrial scale. Aker Horizons is the majority shareholder of the company, and Aker Clean Hydrogen uses domain expertise across the Aker Group, including systems integration, engineering, technology development, project implementation, digitization and financial optimization to increase efficiency and reduce project costs. The company aims to reach a net installed capacity of 5 GW by 2030 and will make a major contribution to realizing the hydrogen industry and reducing greenhouse gas emissions globally.

www.akercleanhydrogen.com (https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=ht tp%3A%2F%2Fwww.akercleanhydrogen.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7Cmathias.reierth%40akerhori zons.com%7C0fe0f05d049846e90c6308d99253b07f%7C4532deeec4ed44d788c679ffa513472c%7C 0%7C0%7C637701710408330110%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWljoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQljoiV2 luMzliLCJBTil6lk1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=BwExPSiCge7RtXp3z0PCAHTYKZrADAS WSjw%2FEgZoX4M%3D&reserved=0)